505312215 02/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5358996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
NOÉMIE CHAILLET-PIC	QUAND				01/29/2019		
WILLIAM BICKFORD					01/28/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	L'ORE	۹L					
Street Address:	14 RUE	14 RUE ROYALE					
City:	PARIS						
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	75008						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		15908	5908224				
Fax Number:		• /	224-0779 e-mail address first; if that is u i	nou	waaaaful it will be cont		
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
			682-8100				
Email:		efiling	j@cojk.com				
Correspondent Name:			RA A. CRUZ, ESQ.				
Address Line 1:			ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
Address Line 2:			THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600				
Address Line 4:		SEAT	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:		LORL165167	LORL165167			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN			
SIGNATURE:			/Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/04/2019				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=65167_Executed_		•					
source=65167_Executed_	- •	•					
source=65167_Executed_	_Assignm	nent#p	page3.tif				

source=65167_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Noémie Chaillet-Piquand and William Bickford, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COSMETIC APPLICATOR, Application No. 15/908224, filed February 28, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, L'Oreal, a French corporation having a principal place of business at 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature pages follow]

LORL\65167121.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 048247 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket No. LORL165167

*** **** ********

Executed at <u>Paris</u> (city), <u>France</u> (country), this <u>29</u> day of <u>Jahren</u>, 2019.

Noémie Chaillet-Piquand

Witnessed By:

Date: 29 JANVIER 2019

Signature

ANNE KEEBEC

Printed Name

Page 2

Executed at <u>Clark</u> (city), <u>New Jersey</u> (state), this <u>28⁴</u> day of <u>Jeruny</u>, 2019. William/Bickford

STATE OF _	Naw	Server	()	
		()	88.
COUNTY OI	7 <u> </u>	<u></u>		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William Bickford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Jernary 28th 2019

(Seal or stamp)

Signature ¹⁷ Printed Name: <u>Del plane [AHP- l'i NKOWSKi</u>] Notary Public My appointment expires <u>9-20-2021</u>

DELPHINE LAPP-PINKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Explices 9/20/2021

Attorney Docket No. LORL165167

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

	L'Orçal	·	
) () /	
Date: 01/31/2019	<u> </u>	Long Lang	
	Signature		
	Printed Name:	Denis Boulard	
	Title: Global	Head of Patents	·····

EXC:AEW

1.081.925132123.00078

Page 4

x

RECORDED: 02/04/2019